DEFINING EXCELLENCE
Board Meeting Date: May 13, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources

Description: Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of
employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, 1-9 Employment
Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to
change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.

Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:

Attachment(s):
1. Report (next page)



LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BUHL, JENNIFER
CAINES, MATHEW
CARLSON, JORDYN
DENEUI, KELLIE

DENIS, ABIGAIL
DOUGHERTY, CHAD
FINCH, AUTUMN

GATES, CHELSEA
GREISEN, DAVID
HANLON, MEGAN
HENNEN, SHELBY
HOLZERLAND, ERIN
HORSTMAN, KIRSTEN
KENNEDY, ADAM
MANCL, ALYSSA
MULROONEY, KATHLEEN
MULROONEY, KATHLEEN
ORTIZ-PEREZ, LIZABETH
PUPPE, BRYNN

REPS, LINDSAY
SALMON, MEGAN
SHOULTZ, MICHELLE

SJOLANDER, EMILY

Building

ND
EHS
CN
CS
CN
Cv
HL
Ccv
EHS
CN
cC
CN
ND
HL
SV
CS
CS
CN
CC
CN
HL
CV/HL

EHS

Position

TD AND INTERVENTION, 0.8 FTE
SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE
SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE

ART TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE

SPED SITE-BASED, 1.0 FTE
SPECIAL EDUC TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE
WORK-BASED LEARNING, 1.0 FTE
TD TEACHER, 0.4 FTE

GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

TD AND INTERVENTION, 0.9 FTE
GRADES 4-5 LOOP, 1.0 FTE
MATHEMATICS, 1.0 FTE
KINDERGARTEN, 1.0 FTE (LTS)
GRADES 3-4 CP, 1.0 FTE

MEDIA SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE
SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE
SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE
GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE
MUSIC TEACHER, 0.2 FTE

SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE

Wage

$48,028.80
$57,018
$69,457
$81,803
$71,369
$71,369
$51,593
$70,375
$90,147
$33,584.40
$57,018
$57,018
$69,156.90
$57,018

$57,770

$32.57/HOUR

$63,450
$93,534
$60,981
$48,909
$56,594
$11,783.20

$73,235

Date

08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
04/01/2024
06/03/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024
08/19/2024

08/19/2024

08/19/2024



TORGERSON, EMILY

TRANMER, MIRANDA

WILLIAMS, MEGAN

Ccv

EHS

CN

GRADE 4 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $69,457

SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE $63,450

DAPE TEACHER, 0.8 FTE $79,912.80

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS., TERMINATIONS

Name

BRUNDAGE, DANIEL
CARL, CHANDRA
DEBARD, FLORENCE
DILAURA, BRIDGET
HOLLAND, LAURIE
JAMES, ELIZABETH
LARGO, LILIANA
MONTGOMERY, SARAH

PERALTA, YVONNE

RETZLAFF, CHRISTINE

SCHMIEL, JANET

WETTER, MARIA ARIANA

WENNER, KIRSTI

Building
CC
ECSE
ND

\A%

CcC
ECSE
CS

ELC

ND

\AY

SV

EHS

Cv

Position

PREMIER SUBSTITUTE, 1.0 FTE
SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE
PREMIER SUBSTITUTE, 0.6 FTE

SPECIAL EDUC TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

MEDIA SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE

ECSE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

INTERVENTION TEACHER, 0.2 FTE
PRESCHOOL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

ELEM EDUC TEACHER
RESIGN FROM 0.48 FTE OF 1.0 FTE

PLTW TEACHER, 0.67 FTE
SCHOOL COUNSELOR

RESCIND 01/08/2024 RETIREMENT
RESIGN FROM 0.53 FTE OF 1.0 FTE
EL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

TD TEACHER
RESIGN FROM 0.5 OF 1.0 FTE

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

ABEL, ANN

DOLD, CHRISTINE

Building
ND

‘A%

Assignment Change Wage
FROM: PREMIER SUBSTITUTE $190/day
TO: GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE $52,889
FROM: CHOIR TEACHER, 0.95 FTE = $90,933

TO: CHOIR TEACHER, 1.0 FTE

08/19/2024

08/19/2024

08/19/2024

Date

05/31/2024
06/04/2024
04/12/2024
04/08/2024
06/04/2024
06/04/2024
05/09/2024
06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

06/04/2024

Date

08/19/2024

08/19/2024

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building Position Anticipated Dates of Leave
BACA, RENE ECC PEER COACH 04/08/2024 - 06/03/2024



BOUR, KATHERINE EHS

LANDERS, ERICA EHS
LATHROP, AMY cC
MEIER, GRETCHEN EHS
POKORSKI, GREGORY EHS
TOZER, ANNE CC
WALKLET JACOBSEN, ND
LAURA

LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER

SCHOOL COUNSELOR

GRADE 5 TEACHER

LICENSED SCHOOL NURSE

SCIENCE TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUC TEACHER

GRADE 4 TEACHER

E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name Building
SCHMIDT, JESSICA ND
SMEDSTAD, KRISTA ND

Position

ELEM EDUC TEACHER

ELEM EDUC TEACHER

05/20/2024 - 06/04/2024
02/28/2024 - 06/03/2024
04/11/2024 - 06/03/2024
05/16/2024 - 06/03/2024
08/19/2024 - 10/25/2024
05/17/2024 - 05/31/2024

04/01/2024 - 06/04/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave
08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025

08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025

F. REQUEST FOR PHASED RETIREMENT POSITION (2024-2025 PILOT PROGRAM)

Name Building
PERALTA, YVYONNE ND
SCHMIEL, JANET SV

Assignment Change
FROM 1.0 ELEM EDUC TEACHER

Date

$101,006 08/19/2024

TO 0.52 FTE PHASED RET TEACHER $48,909

FROM 1.0 SCHOOL COUNSELOR

08/19/2024

TO 0.47 FTE PHASED RET TEACHER $48,909

NON-LICENSED STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name Building
SMITH, DEBORAH DW

Position

PROCTOR

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name Building
ANDERSON, LAURA CN
BARBER, WILLIAM DW
BARON, LUCAS EHS
BYRD, LEAH ELC

Position

EA SPED PARA

TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT

EA SPED PARA

Date

$25.00/HOUR 04/18/2024

Date
05/31/2024
04/26/2024

04/09/2024

EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS COORDINATOR 06/28/2024



CAMPBELL, KATHERINE
COHEN, LINDA

COLES, BRUCE

CORY, EMILY
DIETRICH, MICHAEL
DUCA, OLIVIA
FASHANT, KATHERINE
FLUGUM, MATTHEW
GREEN, MICHELE
HINNENKAMP, WENDY
JONASSON, DAVID
JONES, CHRISTOPHER
KELLY, JAMES
LANSING, PUALANI
LARGO, LILIANA

LUND, SARAH

OLIVERIA, CAMILA DA SILVA

OSTBERG, CINDY

PARODI, KRISTIN

RADERMACHER, JENNIFER

RODRIGUEZ, ISARI
SANCHEZ, EDGAR

VON ESCHEN, PAYTON

CN

CN

ECC

ECC

\A%

\A%

ELC

ECC

cC

ELC

CcC

\A%

TC

ND

ELC

HL

ELC

ELC

ECSE

CN

EHS

CS

SV

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

TECHNICAL OPERATIONS ANALYST

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES COORDINATOR

CUSTODIAN

HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

DIGITAL LEARNING COORDINATOR

EA SPED PARA

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

CUSTODIAN

EA SPED PARA

BUS DRIVER

DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST - CLASSIFICATION E

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

EA SPED PARA

OFFICE ASSISTANT - CLASSIFICATION D

EA PARA

EA SECURITY MONITOR

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

SIECK, BRANDON

Building

ECC

Assignment Change Wage

FROM :PROGRAM SPECIALIST
TO : COMM ED INCLUSION COORD. $70,438

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name

DUNSMORE, KATHLEEN

Building

EHS

Position

05/31/2024
05/31/2024
06/04/2024
06/07/2024
07/10/2024
05/31/2024
05/31/2024
06/14/2024
04/14/2024
05/31/2024
06/28/2024
05/31/2024
04/12/2024
05/16/2024
05/09/2024
05/31/2024
05/09/2024
05/31/2024
05/31/2024
05/31/2024
06/10/2024
04/17/2024

05/31/2024

Date

$28.96/HOUR 05/16/2024

Anticipated Dates of Leave

EA SPED PARA

04/09/2024 - 04/30/2024



HIGHLAND, TODD
JOHNSON, CHERI
LAUER, CAROL

SAILER, SONYA

CS

TC

EHS

ECC

EA SPED PARA

BUS MECHANIC

EA SPED PARA

DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES

COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF

A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

Name

BOND, TONISHA
BROWN, ALIJASHA
BUI, VIVIAN

HUSBY, MALIA
KEMPF, AIDAN
MENZEL, OLIVIA
MOHAMED, SURAYA
MYLES, SHAMYA

SMITH, DONOVAN

BUild] Posii

CC

CN

CN

cC

CN

CcC

CN

CN

CN

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

KIDS’ CLUB LEAD

B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

Name

NONE.

Building

Position

C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Name

NONE.

Building

Position

D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

Name

WOLF, QUINN

Building
CC

Position

KIDS’ CLUB SITE LEAD

Wage
$20.32/HOUR

$20.32/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR
$16.00/HOUR
$17.33/HOUR

$17.33/HOUR

g
D

03/29/2024 - 04/11/2024
03/27/2024 - 06/27/2024
04/10/2024 - 05/01/2024

05/20/2024 - 06/07/2024

Date

05/01/2024
05/03/2024
05/06/2024
05/07/2024
05/02/2024
04/08/0224
04/16/2024
04/18/2024

04/18/2024

-
oy
[~~~
®

-
D
[~~~
®

Anticipated Dates of Leave

04/02/2024 - 04/17/2024



