

**Board Meeting Date:** May 13, 2024

Title: Personnel Recommendations
Type: Consent
Presenter(s): Sonya Sailer, Director of Human Resources
<b>Description:</b> Personnel recommendations are made monthly. These conditional offers of employment are subject to successful completion of a criminal background check, I-9 Employment Eligibility Verification and, where applicable, the issuance of the required license. Salary subject to change upon verification of correct step and lane placement.
Recommendation: Approve the attached personnel recommendations.
Desired Outcome(s) from the Board:
Attachment(s):  1. Report (next page)

## **LICENSED STAFF**

# A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BUHL, JENNIFER	ND	TD AND INTERVENTION, 0.8 FTE	\$48,028.80	08/19/2024
CAINES, MATHEW	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR, 1.0 FTE	\$57,018	08/19/2024
CARLSON, JORDYN	CN	SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE	\$69,457	08/19/2024
DENEUI, KELLIE	CS	ART TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$81,803	08/19/2024
DENIS, ABIGAIL	CN	SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE	\$71,369	08/19/2024
DOUGHERTY, CHAD	CV	SPED SITE-BASED, 1.0 FTE	\$71,369	08/19/2024
FINCH, AUTUMN	HL	SPECIAL EDUC TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$51,593	08/19/2024
GATES, CHELSEA	CV	SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE	\$70,375	08/19/2024
GREISEN, DAVID	EHS	WORK-BASED LEARNING, 1.0 FTE	\$90,147	08/19/2024
HANLON, MEGAN	CN	TD TEACHER, 0.4 FTE	\$33,584.40	08/19/2024
HENNEN, SHELBY	CC	GRADE 5 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$57,018	08/19/2024
HOLZERLAND, ERIN	CN	GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$57,018	08/19/2024
HORSTMAN, KIRSTEN	ND	TD AND INTERVENTION, 0.9 FTE	\$69,156.90	08/19/2024
KENNEDY, ADAM	HL	GRADES 4-5 LOOP, 1.0 FTE	\$57,018	08/19/2024
MANCL, ALYSSA	SV	MATHEMATICS, 1.0 FTE	\$57,770	08/19/2024
MULROONEY, KATHLEEN	CS	KINDERGARTEN, 1.0 FTE (LTS)	\$32.57/HOUR	
MULROONEY, KATHLEEN	CS	GRADES 3-4 CP, 1.0 FTE	\$63,450	06/03/2024 08/19/2024
ORTIZ-PEREZ, LIZABETH	CN	MEDIA SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE	\$93,534	08/19/2024
PUPPE, BRYNN	CC	SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE	\$60,981	08/19/2024
REPS, LINDSAY	CN	SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE	\$48,909	08/19/2024
SALMON, MEGAN	HL	GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$56,594	08/19/2024
SHOULTZ, MICHELLE	CV/HL	MUSIC TEACHER, 0.2 FTE	\$11,783.20	08/19/2024
SJOLANDER, EMILY	EHS	SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE	\$73,235	08/19/2024

TORGERSON, EMILY	CV	GRADE 4 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$69,457	08/19/2024
TRANMER, MIRANDA	EHS	SPED RESOURCE, 1.0 FTE	\$63,450	08/19/2024
WILLIAMS. MEGAN	CN	DAPE TEACHER, 0.8 FTE	\$79,912.80	08/19/2024

# B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
BRUNDAGE, DANIEL	CC	PREMIER SUBSTITUTE, 1.0 FTE	05/31/2024
CARL, CHANDRA	ECSE	SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
DEBARD, FLORENCE	ND	PREMIER SUBSTITUTE, 0.6 FTE	04/12/2024
DILAURA, BRIDGET	VV	SPECIAL EDUC TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	04/08/2024
HOLLAND, LAURIE	CC	MEDIA SPECIALIST, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
JAMES, ELIZABETH	ECSE	ECSE TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
LARGO, LILIANA	CS	INTERVENTION TEACHER, 0.2 FTE	05/09/2024
MONTGOMERY, SARAH	ELC	PRESCHOOL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
PERALTA, YVONNE	ND	ELEM EDUC TEACHER RESIGN FROM 0.48 FTE OF 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
RETZLAFF, CHRISTINE	VV	PLTW TEACHER, 0.67 FTE	06/04/2024
SCHMIEL, JANET	SV	SCHOOL COUNSELOR RESCIND 01/08/2024 RETIREMENT RESIGN FROM 0.53 FTE OF 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
WETTER, MARIA ARIANA	EHS	EL TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024
WENNER, KIRSTI	CV	TD TEACHER RESIGN FROM 0.5 OF 1.0 FTE	06/04/2024

## C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
ABEL, ANN	ND	FROM: PREMIER SUBSTITUTE TO: GRADE 1 TEACHER, 1.0 FTE	\$190/day \$52,889	08/19/2024
DOLD, CHRISTINE	VV	FROM: CHOIR TEACHER, 0.95 FTE	\$90,933	08/19/2024

## D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
BACA. RENE	ECC	PEER COACH	04/08/2024 - 06/03/2024

BOUR, KATHERINE	EHS	LANGUAGE ARTS TEACHER	05/20/2024 - 06/04/2024
LANDERS, ERICA	EHS	SCHOOL COUNSELOR	02/28/2024 - 06/03/2024
LATHROP, AMY	CC	GRADE 5 TEACHER	04/11/2024 - 06/03/2024
MEIER, GRETCHEN	EHS	LICENSED SCHOOL NURSE	05/16/2024 - 06/03/2024
POKORSKI, GREGORY	EHS	SCIENCE TEACHER	08/19/2024 - 10/25/2024
TOZER, ANNE	CC	SPECIAL EDUC TEACHER	05/17/2024 - 05/31/2024
WALKLET JACOBSEN,	ND	GRADE 4 TEACHER	04/01/2024 - 06/04/2024

#### E. REQUEST FOR 1-YEAR UNPAID LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
SCHMIDT, JESSICA	ND	ELEM EDUC TEACHER	08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025
SMEDSTAD, KRISTA	ND	ELEM EDUC TEACHER	08/19/2024 - 06/03/2025

#### F. REQUEST FOR PHASED RETIREMENT POSITION (2024-2025 PILOT PROGRAM)

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Assignment Change</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
PERALTA, YVONNE	ND	FROM 1.0 ELEM EDUC TEACHER TO 0.52 FTE PHASED RET TEACHER	\$101,006 \$48,909	08/19/2024
SCHMIEL, JANET	SV	FROM 1.0 SCHOOL COUNSELOR TO 0.47 FTE PHASED RET TEACHER	\$93,251 \$48,909	08/19/2024

## **NON-LICENSED STAFF**

#### A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
SMITH, DEBORAH	DW	PROCTOR	\$25.00/HOUR	04/18/2024

## B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Date</u>
ANDERSON, LAURA	CN	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
BARBER, WILLIAM	DW	TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT	04/26/2024
BARON, LUCAS	EHS	EA SPED PARA	04/09/2024
BYRD, LEAH	ELC	EARLY CHILDHOOD PROGRAMS COORDINATOR	06/28/2024

CAMPBELL, KATHERINE	CN	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
COHEN, LINDA	CN	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
COLES, BRUCE	ECC	TECHNICAL OPERATIONS ANALYST	06/04/2024
CORY, EMILY	ECC	STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES COORDINATOR	06/07/2024
DIETRICH, MICHAEL	VV	CUSTODIAN	07/10/2024
DUCA, OLIVIA	VV	HEALTH SERVICES ASSOCIATE	05/31/2024
FASHANT, KATHERINE	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/31/2024
FLUGUM, MATTHEW	ECC	DIGITAL LEARNING COORDINATOR	06/14/2024
GREEN, MICHELE	CC	EA SPED PARA	04/14/2024
HINNENKAMP, WENDY	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/31/2024
JONASSON, DAVID	CC	CUSTODIAN	06/28/2024
JONES, CHRISTOPHER	VV	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
KELLY, JAMES	TC	BUS DRIVER	04/12/2024
LANSING, PUALANI	ND	DUE PROCESS SPECIALIST - CLASSIFICATION E	05/16/2024
LARGO, LILIANA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/09/2024
LUND, SARAH	HL	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/31/2024
OLIVERIA, CAMILA DA SILVA	ELC	INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	05/09/2024
OSTBERG, CINDY	ELC	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
PARODI, KRISTIN	ECSE	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
RADERMACHER, JENNIFER	CN	EA SPED PARA	05/31/2024
RODRIGUEZ, ISARI	EHS	OFFICE ASSISTANT - CLASSIFICATION D	06/10/2024
SANCHEZ, EDGAR	CS	EA PARA	04/17/2024
VON ESCHEN, PAYTON	SV	EA SECURITY MONITOR	05/31/2024

# C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	Assignment Change	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
SIECK, BRANDON	ECC	FROM :PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$28.96/HOUR \$70.438	05/16/2024

# D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
DUNSMORE, KATHLEEN	EHS	EA SPED PARA	04/09/2024 - 04/30/2024

HIGHLAND, TODD	CS	EA SPED PARA	03/29/2024 - 04/11/2024
JOHNSON, CHERI	TC	BUS MECHANIC	03/27/2024 - 06/27/2024
LAUER, CAROL	EHS	EA SPED PARA	04/10/2024 - 05/01/2024
SAILER, SONYA	ECC	DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES	05/20/2024 - 06/07/2024

#### **COMMUNITY EDUCATION SERVICES STAFF**

# A. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR EMPLOYMENT

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	<u>Wage</u>	<u>Date</u>
BOND, TONISHA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	05/01/2024
BROWN, ALIJASHA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$20.32/HOUR	05/03/2024
BUI, VIVIAN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	05/06/2024
HUSBY, MALIA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	05/07/2024
KEMPF, AIDAN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	05/02/2024
MENZEL, OLIVIA	CC	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	04/08/0224
MOHAMED, SURAYA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$16.00/HOUR	04/16/2024
MYLES, SHAMYA	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	04/18/2024
SMITH, DONOVAN	CN	KIDS' CLUB LEAD	\$17.33/HOUR	04/18/2024

#### B. RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

#### C. CHANGE OF EMPLOYMENT STATUS

<u>Name</u> <u>Building</u> <u>Position</u> <u>Wage</u> <u>Date</u>

NONE.

#### D. REQUEST FOR LEAVE OF ABSENCE

<u>Name</u>	<u>Building</u>	<u>Position</u>	Anticipated Dates of Leave
WOLF, QUINN	CC	KIDS' CLUB SITE LEAD	04/02/2024 - 04/17/2024